Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		lame Execution Date				
Carlos Alberdi Alorda				09/08/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Seesound, S.L.					
Street Address:	C/Mar Caribe, 3, Pol. Ind. La Torre del Rector					
City:	Santa Perpetua de Mogoda (Barcelona)					
State/Country:	SPAIN					
Postal Code:	08130					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29265		814				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(201)488-38	4				
Correspondence will be			empt is unsuccessful.			
					÷	
Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg						
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419						
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	229/1/073				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	Richard M. G	oldberg			
Total Attachments: 1 source=asn-229-073#page1.tif						

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 229/1/073

ASSIGNMENT

•

WHEREAS, I (We),	Carlos AL	BERDI ALORDA		(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	C/Mar	Caribe, 3, Pol	. Ind. La	Torre del Rector,
	08130 <u>s</u>	anta Perpetua d	e Mogoda (Barcelona), SPAIN
have invented certain	new and useful improvements in	WIRELESS AC	OUSTIC BOX	,
for which I (we) have e	executed an application for Letters F	atent of the United States of	of even date here	with; and
WHEREAS. Se	eesound, S.L., having	an address at (C/Mar Caril	he. 3. Pol. Ind. La
	del Rector, 08130 S			
	<u>aci ((cccoi), 50150 5</u>	anca respectad a	e nogoda j	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining	g the entire right, title and interest in	, to and under the said imp	rovements and th	
	n consideration of the sum of One D			
the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, I (we), the s		OS ALBERDI	
have sold assigned	transferred and set over, and by t	hese presents do hereby	sell assign tran	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
Seesound,	-	nood prodents do hereby	oon, oosagin, uari	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal re	presentatives and assigns, the enti	e right, title and interest in.	to and under the	said improvements, and the said
	sions, renewals and continuations th			
	tensions thereof, and I (we) hereby a			
all Letters Patent for sa	aid improvements to the said	Se	esound, S.	
ite eucoceearra logal M	presentatives and assigns, in acco			(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal re	presentatives and assigns, in acco	uance with the terms of the	s instrument.	
AND I (WE) HEREBY	covenant that I (we) have full right to	convey the entire interest h	erein assigned, a	ind that I (we) have not executed.
and will not execute, a	ny agreement in conflict herewith.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	
AND I (WE) HEREBY	further covenant and agree that I (w	e) will communicate to said	l	
ite euconenora logol o	enverantation and contains any fo	to known to me (we) seen		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
ILS SUCCESSOIS, INGRI I	epresentatives and assigns, any fa	as known to me (us) respi	scung salo impro	vements, and testily in any legal

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said <u>Seesound</u>, S.L. (NAME OF ASSIGNEE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal the day and year set opposite thereto.

Date	8-9-06	2006 Carlos Alberchi Alorda. L.S.
		(SIGNATURE OF Carlos ALBERDI ALORDA)

RECORDED: 09/26/2006